 Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB) J7MN
Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB)Circuit Breaker (MPCB)ker (MPCB)B)
MPCB system (motor protection CLASS 10)LASS 10)
• Rotary and switch types
• Rated operational current = 12 A, 25 A and 50 A
• Switching capacity up to 12.5 A = 100 kA/400 V
• Fixed short-circuit release = 13 x Iu
• Overload release adjustable 0.7 - 1 x Ijustable 0.7 - 1 x Iu

EN 60947-5-1
64 Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB) J7MN
Ordering Informationg Information
■ Model Number Legendber Legend
1. Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB)
1) Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB)
2) Type
12: Switch type (0.11 - 12 A)h type (0.11 - 12 A)
25: Rotary type (0.16 - 25 A)
50: Rotary type (32 - 40 A)
3) Setting range (examples)
E16: 0.11 - 0.16 A
E2: 0.14 - 0.2 A
16: 10 - 16 A
...
2. Aux. Contacts for MPCB
1) Aux. Contact for MPCB
2) 11: 1 NO 1 NC
3) S: side mounting
F: front mounting
1) Aux. Contact for MPCB
2) T: Trip indicating contact
3) 11: 1 NO 1 NC
4) S: side mounting
3. Accessories for MPCB
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) S: Shunt release
U: Under voltage release
3) N1: 230 V 50 Hz / 240 V 60 Hz/ 240 V 60 Hz
N2: 210 - 230 V 50/60 Hz
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) PF: Enclosure IP55
P: Module plastic front plate
PH: Holder for front plate
3) 12: Switch type
25: Rotary type
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) DC: Door coupling rotary mechanism
3) B: black / gray
RY: red / yellow
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) L3: 3-phase busbar system (45 mm modular spacing)
DS: Shroud for unused terminal
3) 1/2: for 2 circuit breakers
1/3: for 3 circuit breakers
1/4: for 4 circuit breakers
1/5: for 5 circuit breakers
1) Accessories for MPCB
2) TC: Line side terminal
3) 12: for switch type
25: for rotary type
J7MN-##-###
1 2 3
J73MN-###
1 2 3
J73MN-#-## #
1 2 3 4
J74MN-#-##
1 2 3
J74MN-## ##
1 2 3
J74MN-##-##
1 2 3
J74MN-##-#/#
1 2 3
J74MN-## ##
1 2 3
Motor Protection Circuit Breaker (MPCB) J7MN 65
■ System overviewystem overvieww